

 <p>UAB „Vilniaus margarino gamykla” Paneriu st. 62/1 Vilnius LT-03202 Lithuania Tel. +37052333164</p>	<p>MARGARINE “Vilnius Sūresnis” SPECIFICATION</p>	<p>SP 20401-135 LT</p>
		<p>Version: 4 Date: 29 11 2012</p>
<p>Technologist, quality manager</p>	<p>V. Linkunaitis</p>	

A mixture of fats is suitable for sandwiches and preparation of cold snacks.

Ingredients:

Vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, iodized salt, whey powder, emulsifiers (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, , polyglycerol polyricinoleate), preservative potassium sorbate, acidity regulator citric acid, flavor, color beta-carotene, Vitamins A, D₃, E.

Nutritional and energy value per 100 g:

Energy value	- 1896kJ/452 kcal
Fats	- 50g
of which	
saturated fatty acids	- 20g
mono unsaturated fatty acids	- 21g
poly unsaturated fatty acids	- 9g
Carbohydrates	-0,2g
of which	
sugars	-0,2g
Salt	- 1,2g
Protein	- 0,1g
Vitamins:	
	A - 800 µg (100% NRV*)
	D ₃ - 7,5 µg (150% NRV*)
	E - 12 mg (100% NRV*)

* % NRV – Nutrient reference value

Allergens: **Contains milk powder.**

Analytical value

Fat content	- 50%
Water	- 48%
Salt	- 1,2%
Melting point	- 32 – 35 °C
Color	- light-yellow
Taste and smell	- mild, light
Best before	- 4 months at (+4 - +15 °C) temperature

Maximum safe microbiological impurity corresponds to HN 26:2006 requirements.

There are no GMO organisms according to EU Legislation:

Nr. 1829/2003 22.09.2003

Nr. 1830/2003 22.09.2003

Packaging

Net weight 0,4kg. Margarine is packed into plastic cups and covered with aluminum foil. Cups are packed in boxes of 9,6 kg
Boxes are placed on euro-pallets and wrapped with film, general weight is 691kg.